# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Isao AOKI	11/01/2007
Hiroyuki IBE	11/01/2007
Junya KITAMURA	11/01/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJIMI INCORPORATED			
Street Address:	1-1, Chiryo 2-chome, Nishibiwajima-cho			
City:	Kiyosu-shi			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	Aichi 452-8502			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11932144

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

952-563-3000 Phone: Email: svidas@vaslaw.com

Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Q. Vidas

Total Attachments: 2

500450971

source=13793US01\_Assign\_Elect\_Filing\_Transmit\_20080129doc#page1.tif

**REEL: 020432 FRAME: 0643** 

PATENT

source=13793US01\_Assignment\_20080129#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020432 FRAME: 0644

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Isao AOKI; Hiroyuki IBE; Junya KITAMURA

**Application No.:** 11/932,144 **October 31, 2007** 

For: Thermal Spray Powder and Method for Forming Thermal

**Spray Coating** 

**Examiner:** Not Assigned

Group Art Unit: 1792 Confirmation No.: 2078

Commissioner for Patents Docket No.: O11.2-13793-US01

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

- 1. With regard to the above-identified application, and in addition to this **1 page transmittal letter**, we are submitting the attached: **1 page executed Assignment document for filing**
- 2. With respect to fees:

E Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00 to Deposit Account No. 22-0350.

### 3. CONDITIONAL PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

This conditional petition is being filed along with the papers identified in Item 1 above and provides for the possibility that Applicant has inadvertently overlooked the need for a petition and fee for extension of time or for a petition and fee for any other matter petitionable to the Commissioner as required. If any extension of time for the accompanying response is required or if a petition for any other matter is required, by petitioner, Applicant requests that this be considered a petition therefor.

- 4. Notwithstanding paragraph 2 above, if any additional fees associated with this communication are required and have not otherwise been paid, including any fee associated with the Conditional Petition for Extension of Time, or any request in the accompanying papers for action which requires a fee as a petition to the Commissioner, please charge the additional fees to Deposit Account No. 22-0350. Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment associated with this communication to the Deposit Account No. 22-0350.
  - 5. **Certification:** I hereby certify that this Transmittal Letter and the paper(s) as described herein are being transmitted on January 29, 2008 via the Office electronic filing system in accordance with 1.6(a)(4).

Respectfully submitted,

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS

Date: January 29, 2008 By: <u>Scott Q. Vidas/</u>

Scott Q. Vidas

Registration No.: 30812

6640 Shady Oak Road, Suite 400 Eden Prairie, MN 55344-7834 Telephone: (952) 563-3000 Facsimile: (952) 563-3001

> PATENT REEL: 020432 FRAME: 0645

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

#### FUJIMI INCORPORATED

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

1-1, Chiryo 2-chome, Nishibiwajima-cho, Kiyosu-shi, Aichi 452-8502 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

THERMAL SPRAY POWDER AND METHOD FOR FORMING THERMAL SPRAY COATING

(File	No .		) for	which I(we	e) have	executed	an	application
for a	United	States	Letters	Patent on	Novembe	r 1, 2007		
(Appli	ication	Serial	No .,		iled or	ı'		. )

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Isao Aoki Name: Isao AOKI	Date: November 1, 2007
2) Hiroyuki Ibe Name: Hiroyuki IBE	Date: November 1, 2007
3) Junya Ritamura Name: Junya KITAMURA	Date: November 1, 2007
Witness: Hiroaki Mizuno	Date: November 1, 2007
Witness: Kazuto Sato	Date: November 1, 2007

PATENT REEL: 020432 FRAME: 0646